

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 201060 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/19/2020 In control: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: 12/14/2020

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for a fence at 2711 N. Grant Boulevard, in the

Grant Boulevard Historic District, for Kevin Kuschel.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. App p1.jpg, 2. App p2.jpg, 3. 2711 N Grant BI - Fence permit application.pdf, 4. Sample fence

style.jpg, 5. Certificate of Appropriateness.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/19/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/14/2020	0	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION	ADOPTED	Pass	5:0

201060 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for a fence at 2711 N. Grant Boulevard, in the Grant Boulevard Historic District, for Kevin Kuschel.

CC-CC Tim Askin 11/17/2020